Statement

10 May 2018 – Alstom signed yesterday an agreement with General Electric relating to the implementation of the agreements from 2015 regarding the intended exit of Alstom from the three Energy Joint Ventures. The "Renewables", "Grid" and "Nuclear" Joint Ventures were set up in November 2015 as part of the sale of the Alstom Energy business to General Electric. Alstom intends to exercise its options to sell its interests in the "Renewables" and "Grid" Joint Ventures in 2018 (pursuant to Alstom's put options). If these options are exercised during the exercise period (between September 4th and September 10th), GE will then be deemed to have exercised its option to acquire Alstom's interest in the "Nuclear" Joint Venture (pursuant to General Electric's call option), and the transfer of all interests will occur on 2 October 2018 for a total amount of €2.594 billion.

About Alstom

As a promoter of sustainable mobility, Alstom develops and markets systems, equipment and services for the transport sector. Alstom offers a complete range of solutions (from high-speed trains to metros, trams and e-buses), passenger solutions, customised services (maintenance, modernisation), infrastructure, signalling and digital mobility solutions. Alstom is a world leader in integrated transport systems. The company recorded sales of $\epsilon 7.3$ billion and booked $\epsilon 10.0$ billion of orders in the 2016/17 fiscal year. Headquartered in France, Alstom is present in over 60 countries and employs 32,800 people. www.alstom.com

Press contacts

Christopher English – Tel. + 33 1 57 06 36 90 christopher.a.english@alstomgroup.com

Samuel Miller – Tel. + 33 1 57 06 67 74 samuel.miller@alstomgroup.com

Investor relations

Selma Bekhechi – Tel. + 33 1 57 06 95 39 Selma.bekhechi@alstomgroup.com

Julien Minot – Tel. + 33 1 57 06 64 84 Julien.minot@alstomgroup.com

